Supplemental Information

Environmental Justice in Baltimore, MD: Insight from Mobile Laboratory Measurements of Black Carbon

Between 21 March and 12 May 2022, the mobile laboratory NOAA’s ARC traveled nearly every street in metropolitan Baltimore, MD and Washington, DC and on the major highways between.  Table S1provides information on location, speed, and meteorology; amsl indicates above mean sea level.  Table S2 provides information on trace gases and aerosols.   The ratio of 95th to 5th percentile reflects the lifetime and variability of pollutants in time and space.  For example, BC varies by a factor of ~20, CO by ~5, while CO2 and CH4 vary by a factor of < 1.2.  

 
Table S1.  State Variables for NOAA’s ARC 2022
	Stat/Variable
	Latitude deg
	Long. deg
	Alt amsl m
	Speed km/hr
	Temp oC
	WD deg
	WS m/s

	5th percentile
	38.8509
	-77.0507
	5.6
	0.0
	2.2
	14.0
	0.5

	25th percentile
	38.9002
	-77.0059
	14.8
	0.8
	14.8
	73.0
	1.2

	Median
	38.9971
	-76.8783
	26.8
	22.6
	18.5
	181.0
	2.0

	75th percentile
	39.2309
	-76.6178
	46.4
	47.5
	21.7
	282.0
	3.1

	95th percentile
	39.2990
	-76.5538
	100.7
	96.6
	25.2
	344.0
	5.3

	99th percentile
	39.3825
	-76.4278
	149.3
	105.5
	26.6
	357.0
	7.8

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Mean 
	39.0543
	-76.8324
	35.8
	30.7
	17.4
	178.7
	2.4

	Stdev
	0.1679
	0.1915
	31.8
	30.9
	6.0
	112.0
	2.0
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Table S2. Pollutants in 2022
Stat/Variable CH4 ppm CO2 ppm CO ppb H2O % BC370 ng/m3BC470 ng/m3 BC520 ng/m3 BC590 ng/m3BC660 ng/m3BC880 ng/m3BC950 ng/m3 NO2 ppb NO ppb NOx ppb



5th percentile 2.006 425.77 137.5 0.27 170.7 137.0 178.4 163.7 145.4 169.5 148.1 0.1 2.9 1.3
25th percentile 2.021 430.49 159.3 0.51 328.9 381.4 348.5 323.9 393.8 346.3 311.3 2.0 4.8 3.8
Median 2.041 438.56 195.5 0.85 540.9 682.7 582.3 528.6 678.6 574.2 505.6 4.3 6.7 7.4
75th percentile 2.071 454.99 293.9 1.19 922.4 1217.1 1018.5 912.2 1182.3 1013.3 869.8 9.3 11.3 19.6
95th percentile 2.246 499.96 748.2 1.71 3003.1 3798.6 3244.3 3123.3 3902.6 3385.4 2985.8 25.4 31.6 87.3
99th percentile 3.200 561.30 1692.0 1.80 9243.8 11694.3 9987.1 9915.1 12384.9 10735.9 9533.3 43.5 55.2 268.0



Mean 2.095 448.44 297.8 0.89 1024.2 1290.5 1108.8 1046.8 1311.1 1139.2 1002.2 7.5 10.5 22.6
Stdev 0.332 34.36 380.4 0.43 2617.0 3326.3 2833.6 2816.3 3532.2 3060.8 2709.8 9.5 11.0 52.5
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